
Louisiana Medicaid 2025 Checkwrite Schedule 

NOTE: THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. ALL CHANGES WILL BE POSTED TO WWW.LAMEDICAID.COM (v. 1.2 - 3/2025) 
NOTE: LDH is updating its payment processing method to “Same Day ACH” as of March 18, 2025. For Same Day ACH payments, processing may occur at different times throughout the 
business day due to bank processing windows. Be aware that payment may be delayed if federal funds are not received by distribution date/time. 

April 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

  1 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

9 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 

10 
LTC 

Chkwrite 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
LDH/ 

Gainwell 
Holiday 

Good 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

23 
 

24 
ManChk 
Deadline 

25 
Month 

End 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

30 
 

   

March 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

      1 
 

2 
 

3 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

4 
LDH/ 

Gainwell 
Holiday 
Mardi 
G  

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 
Friday Daily 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
30 

 

24 
31 

 

25 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

26 
 

27 
ManChk 
Deadline 

 

28 
Month 

End 
 

29 
 

February 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

      1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 
Friday Daily 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
Bank Holiday 

Presidents’ 
Day 

18 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

19 
 

20 
ManChk 
Deadline 

 

21 
Month 

End 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

 

January 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

   1 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank Holiday 
New Year’s 

Day 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

8 
 

9 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank Holiday 
Martin Luther 
King, Jr. Day 

21 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

22 
 

23 
ManChk 
Deadline 

 

24 
Month 

End 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 

 

http://www.lamedicaid.com/


Louisiana Medicaid 2025 Checkwrite Schedule 

NOTE: THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. ALL CHANGES WILL BE POSTED TO WWW.LAMEDICAID.COM (v. 1.2 - 3/2025) 
NOTE: LDH is updating its payment processing method to “Same Day ACH” as of March 18, 2025. For Same Day ACH payments, processing may occur at different times throughout the 
business day due to bank processing windows. Be aware that payment may be delayed if federal funds are not received by distribution date/time. 

 

July 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

  1 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank 

Holiday 
4th of July 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

9 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 

10 
LTC 

Chkwrite 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

23 
 

24 
ManChk 
Deadline 

25 
Month 

End 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

30 
 

31 
 

  

August 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

     1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

6 
 

7 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

20 
 

21 
ManChk 
Deadline 

22 
Month 

End 

23 
 

24 

31 

25 
 

26 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

June 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 
Friday Daily 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

18 
 

19 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank 

Holiday 
Juneteenth 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

25 
 

26 
ManChk 
Deadline 

 

27 
Month 

End 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

     

May 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

    1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

7 
 

8 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

21 
 

22 
ManChk 
Deadline 

23 
Month 

End 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank 

Holiday 
Memorial Day 

27 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 

http://www.lamedicaid.com/


Louisiana Medicaid 2025 Checkwrite Schedule 

NOTE: THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. ALL CHANGES WILL BE POSTED TO WWW.LAMEDICAID.COM (v. 1.2 - 3/2025) 
NOTE: LDH is updating its payment processing method to “Same Day ACH” as of March 18, 2025. For Same Day ACH payments, processing may occur at different times throughout the 
business day due to bank processing windows. Be aware that payment may be delayed if federal funds are not received by distribution date/time. 

 

December 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 1 
 

2 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 
Friday Daily 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

24 
ManChk 
Deadline 

 

25 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank 

Holiday 
Christmas 

26 
Month 

End 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

31 
 

   

November 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

      1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 
Friday Daily 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

 

11 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank 

Holiday 
Veterans Day 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

19 
 

20 
ManChk 
Deadline 

21 
Month 

End 

22 
 

23 
 

30 

24 
 

25 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

26 
 

27 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank 

Holiday 
Thanksgiving 

28 
LDH/ 

Gainwell 
Holiday 
Day after 

Thanksgiving 

29 
 

October 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

   1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

8 
 

9 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

22 
 

23 
ManChk 
Deadline 

24 
Month 

End 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 

September 2025 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 1 
LDH/ 

Gainwell/ 
Bank 

Holiday 
Labor Day 

2 
Reg 

Chkwrite 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
Noon – 

LTC Cutoff 
Friday Daily 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
Reg/LTC 
Chkwrite 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

24 
 

25 
ManChk 
Deadline 

 

26 
Month 

End 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
Reg 

Chkwrite 

    

 

http://www.lamedicaid.com/

